## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM416097 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		02/14/2017	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIZKIDS/NECS, LLC	
Street Address:	603 Sweetland Avenue	
City:	Hillside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4503304	BEA & DOT BY MODCLOTH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165665791

Email: jennifer.hardy@thompsonhine.com

**Correspondent Name:** James A. Schneider, Jr.

3900 Key Center Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 127 Public Square Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Schneider, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ James A. Schneider, Jr.	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0507

900395003

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of WIZKIDS/NECS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Pledgor"), pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated August 5, 2015, executed by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2015 at Reel 5596 / Frame 0001.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases any security interest of Secured Party and all of its rights, title and interest (if any) in and to the below listed trademark:

Trademark: BEA & DOT BY MODCLOTH

Registration Number: 4503304 Registration Date: MARCH 25,2014

RECORDED: 02/14/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this /// day of February, 2017.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

James A. Gelle

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0508